IGTR/2025-26/TRG/EOI/01 dt.09-12- 

2025. 

b. Last date for submitting of EOI 15th DECEMBER, 2025, 05.00 PM 

All relevant/supporting documents & Covering 

Letter 

c. Date for Opening of Evaluation of 

EOI 

16TH DECEMBER,2025 

d. EOI Submission Fees Rs. 5000+18%GST Rs5900 (Five Thousand 

nine hundred Rupees) Non-Refundable  

Account Payee -Demand Draft /Online  

Bank Name: STATE BANK OF INDIA 

Account Number: 53004853984 

IFSC: SBIN0030153   

e. Mode of submission  Through carrier/speed post/by hand  

Scope of Work: 

The selected agencies/firms will be responsible for: